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L BB e, JELUTR % T
C  0.05%0.5%

Cr 0.2%2.0%

Ni 33 £ 42%

Mo  <0.1%

Si <0. 1%

Mo 1.5 % 4.0%

Nb 0.01 & 0.5%
Al 0.1 % 0.8%

Mg 0.001 £ 0.01%

\ %% 0.1%
W 0.1 £ 1.5%
Co &% 2.0%

Fe RERHGILERNGER,

1FiEde It >0 £<0.2%, Fa/HK

f£iE3 B >0 £ 0. 01Y%,
e, AR T Mo TG AT LU LA W e 3K
2. MRRAURIZER 1 4G, HELURER % T LA
C 0.1%0. 4%

Cr 0.5 £ 1. 5%

Ni 34 £ 40%

Mn  <0. 08%

Si  <0.08%

Mo >2.0 £<3.5%
No  0.05 % 0. 4%
Al 0.2 £ 0. 5%

Mg 0.001 £<0.01%
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\ %% 0.1%
v 0.2 £<1. 0%
Co 0%1.0%

Fe AEMHZSILERGEM.

3. MRYEBUFIZER 1 2 K& <a, LU % ik B A -
C >0.15 £<0. 4%

Cr 0.6EZ&% 1.2%
Ni 35 & 40%

Mn  <0.08%

Si <0. 08%

Mo >2.0 £<3.0%
No  0.05 £<0. 3%
Al >0.1 £<0.5%
Mg 0.001 £<0.01%
\ =% 0.1%

L 0.25 £ 1. 0%
Co 0E&Z% 0.5%

Fe AREMHESIHLERNER.

A MRABBCRI R 1 Bk 2 [, HLRUBRE %6 H J A -
Ni 35 % 38%.

5. MRYEBUFIZEER 1 8 2 & e, HLUmE %k BA -

Cr >0.62<1.2%.

6. MRAEBCFER 1 82 66, HLURE % i A -

Mo 2.1 % 2.8%.

7. MRAEBUOFIER 1 82 5, HLUE %k BAT -

Al 0.2%0.4%.

8. MRARAUHER 1 82 G5, HLURE % i A1 -

W >0.252<1.0%,

9. MRIABOMER 1 8 2 ()64, Ho, Mo+W Z A& % 1t 2. 0-4. 0%,

10.
11.
12.
13.

w N = O

MRAEACHEER 1 802 [6 <, o, MotW Z LU
MRIEBOMZR 1 802 (964, Ho, CrW 2B E % it 1..0-2. 0%,
MRAEBORESR 1 82 1E <, Horp, Si+Mn ZFILLTE %< 0. 2%,

MRYEBRE SR 12 5 <8, HAFIEAE T SiMn ZFTEAUE % 1F<< 0. 1%.

%N 2.2-3.5%.,

14, ARIEBCRIEESR | 82 1&g, JRFIEAE T, (Mo+W+Cr) /C I ELAE = 13. 5-15. 5.
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15. MRPERCFE SR 1 8 2 164, ATk & S48 20-200°C R HIN B < 4X10°/K

A R AL
16. HAEAME K 15 1G5, b rk & B AE 20-200°C RN RA 3.5X10°/K )

17, HBCREE SR 1-16 A TR A5 < il 26 SR S0 75 32, A 4 PR 58 55 B » 3 BT
REERL RIS IFHe BTk SR i i e BAT TS BAR IS, Jrh, 225 B BeZ I AR 95 5
FHATIR KIERE, X FT IR R A Bt AT B AR AL P, IR TR~ s R i 28 R T o

18. MRIEBOMER 1-16 (T &G0 A3, AR f g s

19. MRIEBOMER 1-16 (T &0 A&, R g b

20. MRABBUFE SR 1-16 £ BUH G BRI T, BT 51 AT,

21, MRAEBCRE SR 1-16 £ BUH & eI AT E, RIERSIE .

22. MRIABCAIER 21 (3%, FIAE CFK s

23. MRAEBUNE SR 1-16 £ TG e i HTE, B0 A il o st

24, MRARBURESR 1-16 AF— T 5 g1 38, orb, B S04 ARORE S 4 F L Zeb s
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[0001] AR B Ko —Fl A R BRAUR I RE RIS A IR PR R AR5 4

[0002] LA, B 4 36 % IR IR & S 7E 20-100°C 1 B Ju [l N HA (K 2K
FRE BRI, 3 5 SR04 ok L2 4 F A8 R R AR AL i B SR OR e e K 3 &, B
WITERE 2 AR B3R W 42 8 BOR G v AT LR H Ji et 7 s I B B2

[0003] M KR 100261678 B1 nJ LASRAF A FLA 42k S Hobii& ik R LGa B A4
B (LLBTE %) 33 & 38 % 145, 0. 5 & 1. 0% [1KI%),0. 01 & 1. 3% 1948, 0. 5 & 4% [K14H,
0.2 % 1. 5% 1I%5,0. 05 2 0. 35% A%, 0. 1 2 1. 2% AL, 0. 1 £ 0. 9% 5L, H& % 0. 1% )
BEVEE 0. 1% L, Rk, Hod, Mo+Cr 2 Rk 1. 2-5. 0% HARHIRRZ A4 0. 1-0. 6%,
[0004] KR 1020000042608 23 FF 1 — Fifr iy 5t foE BRI BL B <2 82 S Ll 77 v o IR BN FH 5 42
B8 (UURE %) A 0. 1% K%, 0.01 £ 0. 2% %R, 0. 3 & 0. 4% 7%, 33 £ 38%
142,0.5 & 4% 14H,0. 2 & 1. 5% %%, 0. 1 & 1. 2% {4, 0.1 £ 0. 9% %, 1.0 & 10%
(RS LR T B A I N B i 42 0. 1% F AL Mg T, 2= 8k

[0005]  FEIX PN j SCHR 2 tH T 7L E FNR BEJE B A / A R oRR K I T2 240
[0006] AU EHII H BIAE T, P& 40— HAREERA UM B8 10 A PR I M i A2 B 5 < o
AL, A A GG SRR 77 e a iz BN ] TR ey 3G, Hodr, B
AN AR AR 22

[0007] ik H B8k a0 A R ER G 4k St

[0008] C 0.05%0.5%

[0009] Cr 0.2%2.0%

[0010] Ni 33 % 42%

[0011] Mn <<0.1%

[0012] Si <0.1%

[0013] Mo 1.5%4.0%

[0014] Nb 0.01 £ 0.5%

[0015] Al 0.1%0.8%

[0016] Mg 0.001 £ 0.01%

[0017] Vv %2 0.1%

[oo18] W 0.1 £ 1.5%

[0019] Co % 2.0%

[0020]  Fe sRE &L FEIE BRI 24 0T o

[0021] A< B 3= 8 A M R Sedk B R 7 20T BL R AN 8 AR 2 sk 43 31

[0022]  HRPEA K BV ERER A SRR T ZHR I (RE% ) -

[0023] C 0.1%£0.4%

[0024] Cr 0.5%1.5%

[0025] Ni 34 %&£ 40%

[0026] Mn << 0.08%
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[0027] Si < 0.08%

[0028] Mo >2.0%<3.5%

[0029] Nb  0.05 % 0.4%

[0030] Al 0.2%0.5%

[0031] Mg 0.001 £<0.01%

[0032] V 5% 0.1%

[0033] W 0.2%8<1.0%

[0034] Co 0%21.0%

[0035]  Fe 4R el & I RIS BLIK 2% 0T

[0036] AT REHLLTNAS (g% ) JEL -

[0037] C >0.15£<0.4%

[0038] Cr 0.6&FEHZ 1.2%

[0039] Ni 35% 40%

[0040] Mn <C0.08%

[0041] Si <<0.08%

[0042] Mo >2.0%£<3.0%

[0043] Nb 0.05£<0.3%

[0044] Al >0.1%2<0.5%

[0045] Mg > 0.001 £<0.01%

[0046] V % 0.1%

[0047] W 0.25% 1.0%

[0048] Co 0&HZ% 0.5%

[0049]  Fe  4xfE A& L FEAE R IR 2% 5T o

[0050]  AHXTFIRAHIA, AR HEES A BFRHIELE T, A ST F =L A Mn FTREAERA L
SATBEIRFFC. AR, fEFAZIK REUT 10, JC s AR E B s A Kt . 55— 7 1, ix it
TCRAEIR &7 2L R, DMRIEEW Rn T M. X I R AARE SR A FO L 267
[0051] PRIk, 38 ik A% U BH AL 25 41 BT DAEAH 4 KR BT S s i F R T 2%, HH k] DLakE
o IX L TT AT A R EUR S e, BRI &8 R rm Tk T — 13, 78
X7 Mn+Si Z A1 (DA E % i) AN 0.2% . REHA Eal 528, Mnt+Si Z FRY
<0.1%,

[0052]  JUHA MR, W AR AR &6 B 35-38 % IS &> 0.6 §< 1.2%
AR & 2. 1-2. 8% AR & 0. 2-0. 4% AR L > 0. 25 << 1. 0% 4 & &

[0053]  WIERDAEE, A LUK &N > 0 &< 0. 2% IEFCE M / 888 4> 0-0. 01 %
B T BRI INEIA K W& .

[0054]  B+Zr Sl L Al il & & A RO

[0055] w2 ARKAZ, R ITE MotW ZFA 2.0-4. 0% .

[0056]  [RIFEXTHIARIE e A FIHI A, 05 Cr+W 2 Fh 1. 0-2. 0%,

[0057]  ARYFEA A BRI — AR, JTE Mo m] LAFZ LU gl oo 22 W46

[0058] A= X, — &S ICE Mo W.Cr F1 C LLE WS K & n] SHE H, 55— 7 ik ik
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£ (Mo+W+Cr) /C B EUAE, LA REAE TE 55 287 i 3R 15 i B A A0 Rl A, R o A0 R4 A R4
RIS TR BRI ELAEAE 14-15 BB .

[0059]  AR¥EACK B S —BAE, W ¢ Cr ¢ Mo LAY AZ L ¢ 2 ¢ 5, (H2, fERIEA
R EH A 4 T I I J0 28 I 8000 A W T S 4 o, UE AR I ) RIS B A K R %8
[0060]  HRH A& B 1) 4 4= AE 20-200 °C IR FE S [ Py HAG <4 X 10°°/K, JLHL & 3. 5X10°%/
K K R 2L

[0061]  BbAb, $2H T — Bl & S 1 7 v, B A HAS & B B e e HEL IO LB 4 B L
25 g (R 5 B VOD- AbEE ) A, B S BT DR ss AL (BB ) R DL B AL T
S FHL R BT 5 B i PR S TIUE AR B SR BRI #%, Forb, 76 SR Be 2 AR 4 7
BATIR Ko BT AMUAERIEZIK R L7, 10 HLAESR S 75 T, AEREAFE X FE PR RE 2
BRI, 2R FL I 2o M A2 a0 AT TR 3, A48 ] DUETIE 1 2 00 3R () Hh 0] 3R K 2 il
ZJE 51 R VA OE

[0062]  HRHE A& W Oy — SAR, AR U8 A BH ) & < ] LA e P R 4 i S b, U2
FIAE e e 2 1 5 45

[0063]  BhAb, MRAE A KK G S ARHA T

[0064] - 5|ZRHE,

[0065] - A, JUH 2 CFK BB A+,

[0066]  — 7E.% il & A 2

[0067]  HE#iE Ak B (1A 4 n] LK TR I 36 LA B i b B e 1) X A7
1E o




